

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6525/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2005 in RFA No. 486/1989 & RFA No. 487/1989 & RFA No. 488/1989 & RFA No. 499/1989 & RFA No. 503/1989 & RFA No. 543/1989 & RFA No. 544/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JEEVANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place (for final disposal)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List tomorrow i.e. on 27.8.2008 as continuing part-heard matter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master